

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 12865/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2010 in LPA No. 899/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEPARTMENT OF AYUSH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHARYA GYAN AYRVED COLLEGE TALAWALI Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the order of the High Court to the  
extent it requires one week's prior notice by the  
inspection team before inspection.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
AR-cum-PS

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master